©Macroblock, Inc. 2010
Floor 6-4, No. 18, Pu-Ting Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 30077, ROC.
TEL: +886-3-579-0068, FAX: +886-3-579-7534, E-mail: info@mblock.com.tw
- 1 -
Macroblock
Preliminary Datasheet MBI6703
DC-DC Boost Controller with Min. Selector
December 2010, V1.00

A
120m
A
120m
A
120m
A
Fig. 1
BOM List of Typical Application Circuit (Fig. 1)
Designator Qty. Part Number Description Vendor Contact Information
U1 1 MBI6703 Boost controller, TSSOP24. MBI www.mblock.com.tw
M1 1 AP40T10GH ID=39A, BVDSS=100V, VGS=±20V,
TO-252. APEC www.a-power.com.tw
D1 1 MBR16100DC IF=16A, VR=100V, TO-263. PANJIT www.panjit.com
L1, L2 2 GSDRK127P-220 22uH, 7A, 40mohm. GOTREND www.gotrend.com.tw
CL, CID 2 CC0603KRX7R9BB102 1nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CC2 1 CC0603KRX7R9BB104 100nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CSS 1 CC0603KRX7R9BB474 470nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CVREG 1 CC0603KRX7R7BB105 1uF, 16V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CVDD 1 CC0805KRX7R9BB105 1uF, 50V, 0805. Yageo www.yageo.com
CI1 1 GRM32ER72A225K 2.2uF, 100V, 1210. muRata www.murata.com/index.html
CO1, CO2 2 EKY-101ELL560MH20D 56uF, 100V, 565mA. ChemiCon www.chemi-con.co.jp/e/index.
html
CI2 1 EKY-101ETE101MK16S 100uF, 50V, 555mA. ChemiCon www.chemi-con.co.jp/e/index.
html
RG 1 WR06W1R00 FTL 1Ω/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVDD 1 WR06W10R0 FTL 10Ω/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RF 1 WR06X4302 FTL 43KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RL 1 WR06X1001 FTL 1KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVIN2 1 WR06X2001 FTL 2KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
ROVP2,
RVIN3 2 WR06X1002 FTL 10KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVIN1 1 WR06X1803 FTL 180KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RFB1 1 WR06X5103 FTL 510KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
ROVP1 1 WR06X6203 FTL 620KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RS1 1 WW12XR330FTL 33mΩ/±1%/1206/0.25W WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
December, 2010, V1.00
- 3 -
MBI6703 DC-DC Boost Controller with Min. Selector

RFB02
IVLED
Fig. 3
BOM List of Efficiency Test Circuit (Fig. 3)
Designator Qty. Part Number Description Vendor Contact Information
U1 1 MBI6703 Boost controller, TSSOP24. MBI www.mblock.com.tw
M1 1 AP40T10GH ID=39A, BVDSS=100V, VGS=±20V,
TO-252. APEC www.a-power.com.tw
D1 1 MBR16100DC IF=16A, VR=100V, TO-263. PANJIT www.panjit.com
D2 1 1N4148W IF=0.15A, VR=75V, PT=0.41W,
SOD-123. PANJIT www.panjit.com
D3 1 ZMY5V1 IZT=0.1A, VZ=5.1V, PT=1W,
MELF-41. PANJIT www.panjit.com
L1, L2 2 GSDRK127P-220 22uH, 7A, 40mohm. GOTREND www.gotrend.com.tw
CL, CID 2 CC0603KRX7R9BB102 1nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CEN 1 CC0603KRX7R9BB103 10nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CC2 1 CC0603KRX7R9BB104 100nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CSS 1 CC0603KRX7R9BB474 470nF, 50V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CVREG 1 CC0603KRX7R7BB105 1uF, 16V, 0603. Yageo www.yageo.com
CVDD 1 CC0805KRX7R9BB105 1uF, 50V, 0805. Yageo www.yageo.com
CI1, CO1,
CO2, CO3,
CO4
5 GRM32ER72A225K 2.2uF, 100V, 1210. muRata www.murata.com/index.html
RG 1 WR06W1R00 FTL 1Ω/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVDD 1 WR06W10R0 FTL 10Ω/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RF 1 WR06X4302 FTL 43KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RL 1 WR06X1001 FTL 1KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVIN2 1 WR06X2001 FTL 2KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
ROVP2,
RVIN3, RFB02 3 WR06X1002 FTL 10KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RVIN1 1 WR06X1803 FTL 180KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
REN 1 WR06X4703 FTL 470KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RFB1 1 WR06X5103 FTL 510KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
ROVP1 1 WR06X6203 FTL 620KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RFB01 1 WR06X8203 FTL 820KΩ/±1%/0603 WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
RS1 1 WW12XR330FTL 33mΩ/±1%/1206/0.25W WALSIN www.passivecomponent.com
December, 2010, V1.00
- 9 -
MBI6703 DC-DC Boost Controller with Min. Selector